
tSuresh Kunu 
hxecutive Engineer 

lic Health Engg:Division 
)cr Shandadkot ii Kamber 

Chairman 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

 

'I  

 

01. 

02.. 

7-. 
 I 

- 03. 
-/t. 

Name of Procuring Agency 

Tender Reference Number 

Tender Description / 
Name of Work / Item 

Public Health Engg: Department Government of Siiidh. 

No.ITC/I794. dated: 2 1/09/2017. 

Construction of R.C.0 Clear Water Pump House. 
Staff Quarter & Compound vall for Improvement 
& Extension of Urban Water Supply Scheme 
Warah Taluka Warah Under Provincial (ADP- 
2017-18) 

04. Method Procurement (single stage one envelop) Procurement 

05. Tender Published SPPRA Website No. 1350 dated: 22/09/2017. 

06. Total Bid Documents Issued 03 Nos: 

07. Total Bid Received 03 Nos: 

08. Technical Bid Opening date Not Applicable 
(If Applicable) 

09. Bid Opening date 06111/2017 
(If Applicable) 

10. Bid (s) Rejected --Nil-- 
(If Applicable) 

II. Financial Bid Opening date 06/11/2017 

12. Bid Evaluation Report 

S.No: Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost offered 
By the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Cost 
Comparison 

with Estimate 

Reasons for 
acceptance / 

rejection 
Remarks 

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 

Mr. lmtaiz Hussain 
Shaikh tsv4_ Iost 

Rcsponsie Recommended for 
uard ofrk. 

2. M/s Three Slur. 13650370/- 2' 
lowest 4 .1t8% 

QualiFied ;t. per 
e zil 

criteria 
Responsi e 

M/s Meesam 
Constt: Co. 13749286/- 

3rd 

lowest 5.64% 
Qualihied as per 

evuhiation 
cr1 lena 

kesponsRe 

Signatures of the Members of the Committee 

(Muhammad BIL'* Jarwar1 
S.O (Tech) PHE & RDD Karachi 

Member 

SI:oukai A!iSI,aikh. 
Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division 
Kamber Shandadkot (? Kambcr 

Member 

D:. All Raza Chandin J/C PIlE Division Kamber 



COMPARATIVE STATEMENT 
Construction of R.C.0 Clear Water 

tJame of work: - of Urban Water Supply Scheme Warah 

Head of A/C: - Under Provicial ADP 2017-18. 

Estimated sanctioned by Chief Engineer PHED Govt of 

Tank, Pump House, Staff Quarter & Compound Wall for Improvement & Extension 

Sindh Sukkur vide No.DB/ dated: / /2017, Rs: 13015000.00 

NIT No & Dt:TC/1794, dated 
2 1/09/2017 

Date of Issue:- 03/11/2017 

Date of Opening: - 06/11/2017 

Estimated Cost Provision 
Schedule B Name of Contractors 

Sch: Items 10990636.00 Mr. lmtaiz Hussain Shiakh 

Above 

M/s Three Star 

24.20% 
Above 

M/s Meesam Constt: Co, 

25.10% 
Above 

Total Cartage 2023625.00 Non Sch: Items 0.00 
Schedule B 10990636.00 Total 10990636.00 

Contractor Profit 0.00 Schedule 'B 10990636.00 10990636.00 10990636.00 

Estimated Cost: - 13014261.00 Add:premium 2659734.00 2758650.00 

Say: 13015000.00 Non Schedule items 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Tender Cost .. 13650370.00 13749286.00 
Estimated Cost(-) 13015000.00 13015000.00 13015000.00 
D:fference 36'% 0 635370.00 734286.00 

Above ed Cost 
4.88% 

Above Estimated Cost 
5.64% 

Above Estimated Cost 

  

NOTE: - The lowest rates quoted by Mr. Imt2iz Hussain Shiakh 
Government

7
Contractor at Rs: the schedule items 

Vi,,; ,'Abovo the estimated co t are found lowest in the 
competitio, hence recommended for favour of 
approval/acceptance of rates. 

C 
(:!u/uinii,iad !h,.v Jarhari 

S.0 (Tech) PHE & RDD Karachi 

 

 

 

(Slum kat 'i/i Skulk!,) 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
EDUCATION WORKS DIVISION 

KAMI3ER SHAHDADKOT  KAMBER 

S 

EXCUTIVE ENGINEER 
J?4JBLIC HEALIHE NGG: DIVISION 
t4BER SHAHDADKOT (ä KAMBER 



(Suresh Ku r 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

Public Heallh Engg Division 
Kamber Shandadkot Kaniber 

NIT NO: AB/TC/17I4, dated' 21/09/201l
4 

thod and procedure of procurement: 

Description of work: 

Open Competitive Biddinq (National/ 
International Competitive Biddinci) (Sinqie Staqe 
One Envelope) 

Construction of R.C.0 Clear Water Tank Pump House, Staff Quarter & 
Compound Wail for Imp: & Ext: of Urban Water Supply Scheme Warah 
Taluka Warah ADP 2017-18 

BIDDER'S ELIGIBILITY I QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eliqibilitv/ Qualification Criteria: 

S.No. Eligibility I Qualification Criteria Bidder's Name Bidder's Name Bidder's Name 

1 
Registration with PEC (if 
applicable) 

Mr. lmtiaz Hussain Shaikh. 
Yes 

Three Star 
Yes 

Meesam Construction 
Yes 

2 NTN Yes Yes Yes 

3 Sales Tax Registration Yes Yes Yes 

4 Professional Tax Yes Yes Yes 

Registration with Sindh Revenue 
Board (SRB) 

Yes Yes Yes 

6 Qualification Criteria Yes Yes Yes 

Minimum three years experience 
of relevant field 

Yes Yes Yes 

8 
Turnover of at least last three 
years 

Yes Yes Yes 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

Yes Yes Yes 

10 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm alongwith 
Authorization letter. 

Yes Yes Yes 

Any other factor deemed to be 
relevant by the procurring 
agency subject to provision of 
Rule-44 

No any No any No any 

12 Qualified / disqualified Qualified Qualified Qualified 

(Muhaimad Bux Yarwar) 
Section Officer (Tech) PHE 

ublic Health Engg: Rural 
velopment Department  

— ( houkat Au Shaik 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
Education Work Division 

Kamber Shandadkot c Kamber 



AT1'EN DANCE SI IEE'F OF OI'I*'IC1*RS I OFFL( LALS N.I.'I'  
NO:AB/TC/I 794 I)ATED 2 l/09/2() 17  

DATE OF ISSUE 03/11/2017 

1)ATE OF OPENING 06/I 1/2017 

S.NO. NAMEOF OFFICER DESIGNATION SIGNATURE 

I Suresh Kuinar Chairman \ 

2 Sliouluit Au Shaikli Member 

3 Muhammad flux Jarwar LIII!JCr 

"C,
E 'CUTIVE ENG 

4'ublic Health Engg: Division 
afnber Shandadkot Kamber 



(urcshKu,&'? 

Executive Engueer 

Public Health Engg:Division 

ber Shahcladkot @ Kamber 

Chairman 

\i ii ii t C o f i\i cc I ii '  

The Meeting regarding the NIT No: AU/TC/ I 7)I dated: 

21/09/201 7 held on 06/11/2017 and it is the (la\ and date 01 opeflhlie. ol' above 

mentioned Nil'. 

The Contractors took part in the competition and quoted the 

rates, the rates quoted by Contractors were opened be1ire the Procureinein 

Committee and announced a loudly. 

The i\4eeting ren'ia I ned satisiactory and was ended in a good 

manner and with good wishes. 

V 

(Shoukat A/i Shaikh) 

Executive Engineer 

Education Works Division 

Kamber Shandadkot @ Kamber 

Member 

\. 
(Muhammad B x Jarwar) 

S.O (Tech) PHE & RDD Karachi 

Member 

D:/-  Au Raza Chandio Division Kamer 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

